CITY OF CENTENNIAL
CHART OF ACCOUNTS

1000
1001
1002

1040

1100
1101

1110

1111

1115

1550

1700

00
00
00

00

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

WELLS FARGO

1002 01 WELLS FARGO-OPERATING
1002 10 WELLS FARGO-DEPOSIT

1002 11 WELLS FARGO-SIA ESCROW
UMB BANK COLORADO

1004 01 UMB-LOCKBOX

PETTY CASH

1010 01 PETTY CASH-FRONT DESK
COLOTRUST

1020 01 COLOTRUST-INVESTMENTS
WELLS FARGO-INVESTMENTS

1021 01 WELLS FARGO-REPURCHASE
1021 02 WELLS FARGO-SAFEKEEPING
1021 03 MARKET ADJ - INVESTMENTS
1021 04 WFB - EXCEPTION PRICED SAVINGS
1021 05 WFB - MONEY MARKET ACCT
CSAFE

1022 01 CSAFE-INVESTMENTS
DEPOSITS

1040 01 DEPOSITS-OTHER

1040 02 DEPOSITS-PROFESSIONAL SVC
AR-TAXES AND OTHER REC

AR-TAXES RECEIVABLE

1101 01 AR-PROPERTY TAX-CURRENT
1101 02 AR-PROPERTY TAX-DELINQ
1101 04 AR-SALES TAX

1101 06 AR-SALES TAX-REFERENDUM
1101 08 AR-SALES AND USE TAX-CTY
1101 10 AR-USE TAX-BLDG MATERIAL
1101 12 AR-USE TAX-AUTO

1101 14 AR-SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP TAX
1101 16 AR-MV REGISTRATION-CTY
1101 18 AR-CIGARETTE TAX

1101 99 AR-TAXES RECEIVABLE-OTHER
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1110 01 AR-COURT FINES AND FEES
1110 02 AR-IREA FRANCHISE FEES
1110 03 AR-XCEL ELEC FRANCHISE FE
1110 04 AR-XCEL GAS FRANCHISE FEE
1110 05 AR-COMCAST CABLE FRANCHIS
1110 07 AR-LAND USE CONTRACTORS
1110 08 AR-RETAIL SLS/BUS LICENSE
1110 09 AR-COBRA

1110 10 AR-COUNCIL INSURANCE

1110 99 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-OTHER
AR-INTERGOVERNMENTAL

1111 01 AR-HUTF

1111 02 AR-ARAPAHOE CTY R&B SHARE
1111 10 AR-GRANT FUNDS

1111 99 AR-INTERGOV-OTHER

ALLOW. UNCOLLECT A/R (CR)

1115 01 A/U LAND USE SERVICES

1115 03 A/U MUNICIPAL COURT

1115 99 A/U OTHER

DUE TO/FROM OTHER FUNDS

1220 01 DUE TO/FROM OTHER FUNDS
PREPAID EXPENSES

1550 01 PREPAID RENT

1550 02 PREPAID INSURANCE

1550 03 PREPAID MAINTENANCE

1550 04 PREPAID POSTAGE

1550 07 PREPAID ARAP COUNTY CLERK
1550 08 PREPAID SIMPLIFILE

1550 09 PREPAID CREDIT CARD

1550 99 PREPAID OTHER

CAPITAL ASSETS

1710 01 LAND

1712 01 EASEMENTS
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1900

2000
2001

2060

2200

2210

2220

2300

2500

2910

00

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

INFRASTRUCTURE

1900 01 STREETS

1900 02 SIDEWALKS

1900 03 DRAINAGE

1900 04 TRAFFIC SIGNALS

1900 05 STREET LIGHTS

1900 06 MAJOR BRIDGES

1900 07 MINOR BRIDGES

1900 99 INFRASTRUCTURE-OTHER
1920 01 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

1950 01 SOFTWARE

1955 01 A.D.-SOFTWARE

1960 01 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
1970 01 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
1975 01 A.D.-MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
1980 01 VEHICLES

1985 01 A.D.-VEHICLES

1990 01 FURNITURE & FIXTURES
TOTAL LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

2010 01 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

2010 99 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-OTHER
2020 01 PAYROLL

2020 02 MEDICAL INSURANCE PAYABLE
2020 03 DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE
2020 04 VISION INSURANCE PAYABLE
2020 05 LIFE/AD&D/LTD&STD PAYABLE
2020 06 401(A) PAYABLE

2020 07 457 PAYABLE

2020 08 ROTH IRA PAYABLE

2020 09 SUPPLEMENTAL INS PAYABLE
2020 10 DEPENDANT CARE PAYABLE
2020 11 MEDICAL FSA PAYABLE

2020 99 ACCRUED EXPENSES-OTHER
2040 01 RETAINAGE PAYABLE

DUE TO OTHER GOV. UNITS

2060 01 USE TAX-ARAPAHOE COUNTY
2060 02 NINS-ARAPAHOE COUNTY
2060 03 USETAX-CITY OF CENTENNIAL
2150 01 ACCRUED COMPENSATED ABSEN
OTHER LIABILITIES

2205 01 UNCLAIMED PROPERTY
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

2210 01 SIA ESCROW

2210 02 DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS
2210 03 LAND USE OVERPAYMENTS
2210 99 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS-OTHER
PASS THRU FUNDS

2220 01 RTIF

2220 02 E-470

2220 03 CHERRY CREEK RDBA

2220 99 OTHER PASS THRU FUNDS
2230 01 CASH IN LIEU OF LAND

NOTES PAYABLE

2300 01 NOTES PAYABLE-PRINCIPAL
2300 02 NOTES PAYABLE-INTEREST
CAPITAL LEASE PAYABLE

2400 01 CAPITAL LEASE PAYABLE
DEFERRED REVENUE

2500 01 DEFERRED AWO REVENUE
2500 02 DEFERRED RENT REVENUE
2500 03 DEFERRED PPTY TAX REVENUE
2500 04 DEFERRED BUS SHELTER REV
2500 05 DEFERRED LAW ENFORCEMENT
2500 06 DEFERRED CONSTRUCTION IGA
2500 99 DEFERRED REVENUE-OTHER
BONDS PAYABLE-GEN OBLIGAT

2910 01 BONDS PAYABLE-CURRENT
2920 01 BONDS PAYABLE-LONG TERM
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3000 00 FUND EQUITY
3001 00 FUND EQUITY & OTHER CR
INVEST IN FIXED ASSETS
3005 01 INVEST IN FIXED ASSETS
3010 00 FUND BALANCES-RESERVED
3010 01 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
3010 02 CONSERVATION TRUST FUND
3010 03 EMERGENCY RESERVES-TABOR
3010 04 CHERRY PARK GID
3010 05 WALNUT HILLS GID
3010 06 FOXRIDGE GID
3010 07 ANTELOPE GID
3010 08 ANTELOPE DEBT SERVICE
3010 09 OPEN SPACE
3010 10 TABOR REVENUE ALLOCATION
3020 00 RES FOR ENCUMBRANCE
3050 00 UNRESERVED FB-DESIGNATED
3050 01 CAPITAL PROJECTS
3050 02 CARRYFORWARD
3050 03 OPERATING RESERVE
3050 04 PROJECTS
3050 05 PUBLIC WORKS
3050 06 PUBLIC SAFETY
3050 07 SOUTHGLENN PROJ RESERVE
3050 08 PROJECT CASHFLOW RESERVE
UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE-UNDESIGNATED
3080 01 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE
3100 00 FUND BALANCE
3200 00 ENCUMBRANCE CONTROL
3300 04 REVENUE BUDGET CONTROL
3300 05 EXPENDITURE BUDGET CTRL
3300 09 BUDGET FUND BALANCE
3400 04 REVENUE CONTROL
3400 05 EXPENDITURE CONTROL
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4000
4002

4011

4013

4015

4016

4020

4100

4106

4107

4108

4109

4112

4113

4115

4117

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

TOTAL REVENUES

PROPERTY TAXES

4002 01 PROPERTY TAX-CURRENT
4003 01 PROPERTY TAX-DELINQUENT
4006 01 PROPERTY TAX INTEREST
4006 02 PROPERTY TAX INTEREST-DEL
SALES TAX

4011 01 SALES TAX-DOR

4011 02 SALES TAX-REFERENDUM
4011 04 SALES TAX-COUNTY

4012 01 SALES TAX-CITY

4012 02 SALES TAX-INTEREST

4012 03 SALES TAX-PENALTY

4012 04 SALES TAX-SPCL ASSESSMENT
4012 05 SALES TAX-AUDIT

4012 06 SALES TAX-LIENS

4012 07 SALES TAX-SEIZURES

4012 08 SALES TAX AUDIT INTEREST
4012 09 SALES TAX AUDIT PENALTY
SALES TAX-CONTRA

4013 01 SALES TAX-REFUNDS

4013 02 SALES TAX-BAD DEBT

4013 03 SALES TAX AUDIT-REFUNDS
4013 06 SALES TAX AUDIT-BAD DEBT
USE TAX

4015 02 USE TAX-BUILDING MATERIAL
4015 03 USE TAX-SUPPLEMENTAL
4015 04 USE TAX-AUDIT

4015 06 USE TAX- AUTOMOBILE

4015 08 USE TAX AUDIT INTEREST
4015 09 USE TAX AUDIT PENALTY
USE TAX-CONTRA

4016 01 USE TAX-REFUNDS AUTO
4016 02 USE TAX-BAD DEBT

4016 03 USE TAX AUDIT-REFUNDS
4016 06 USE TAX AUDIT-BAD DEBT
OTHER TAXES

4030 01 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP TAX
4031 01 MV REGISTRATION-COUNTY
4032 01 CIGARETTE TAX

4033 01 OPEN SPACE TAX

LIQUOR LICENSE FEES

4101 01 LIQUOR LICENSE FEES
LIQUOR LICENSE-CONTRA

4106 01 LIQUOR LICENSE-REFUNDS
4106 02 LIQUOR LICENSE-BAD DEBT
PASSPORTS

4107 01 PASSPORT EXECUTION FEES
4107 02 PASSPORT PHOTO FEES
PASSPORTS-CONTRA

4108 01 PASSPORT FEE REFUNDS
PAWN BROKER LICENSES

4109 01 PAWN BROKER FEES

RETAIL SALES LICENSE

4112 01 RETAIL SALES LICENSE
RETAIL SALES LIC-CONTRA

4113 01 RETAIL SALES LIC-REFUNDS
4113 02 RETAIL SALES LIC-BAD DEBT
BUSINESS LICENSE

4114 01 BUSINESS LICENSE
BUSINESS LICENSE-CONTRA

4115 01 BUSINESS LICENSE-REFUNDS
4115 02 BUSINESS LICENSE-BAD DEBT
SPECIAL EVENTS LICENSE

4116 01 SPECIAL EVENTS LICENSE
SPECIAL EVENTS LIC-CONTRA

4117 01 SPCL EVENTS LIC-REFUNDS
4117 02 SPCL EVENTS LIC-BAD DEBT
CONTRACTOR LICENSES

4121 01 CONTRACTOR LICENSES
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4135 00 BLDG/PLAN/TRANSIT PERMITS
4135 01 FENCE PERMITS
4136 01 SIGN PERMITS
4137 01 BUILDING PERMITS
4137 02 BUILDING PERMITS-AUDIT
4138 01 BUILDING REINSPECT FEES
4141 01 BUILDING PLAN REVIEW FEES
4141 02 BLDG PLAN REVIEW-AUDIT
4143 02 BUS SHELTER PERMITS
4143 03 BUS BENCH PERMITS
4144 01 CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
4145 01 SIA REVIEW FEES
4146 01 SITE INSPECTION FEES
4147 01 CMRS PERMIT FEES
4148 01 LAND USE REVIEW FEES
4148 99 OTHER LAND USE REVENUE
4149 01 LEGAL REVIEW FEES
4151 01 ROW/ENGINEERING PERMITS
4152 01 LAND USE-MISC/OTHER
4152 02 CONTRACTOR LIC MISC/OTHER
4152 03 BUILDING MISC/OTHER

4159 00 LAND USE-CONTRA
4159 01 CONTRACTOR LICENSE-REFUNDS
4159 02 LAND USE-BAD DEBT
4159 04 BUILDING PERMIT-REFUNDS
4159 05 USE TAX-REFUNDS
4159 07 BLDG PLAN REVIEW-REFUNDS
4159 06 LU REVIEW FEE-REFUNDS
4159 08 SUPP USE TAX-REFUNDS
4159 09 MISC/OTHER PERMIT REFUNDS
4159 10 LEGAL REVIEW FEE-REFUNDS
4159 11 CONTRACTOR LIC-BAD DEBT
4159 12 BUILDING-BAD DEBT

4166 00 MISC LICENSES/PERMITS
4166 01 PARKING PERMITS

4210 00 FRANCHISE FEES
4210 01 UTIL FRN FEE-XCEL/GAS
4210 02 UTIL FRN FEE-IREA/ELEC
4210 03 UTIL FRN FEE-XCEL/ELEC
4210 04 UTIL FRN FEE-COMCAST/CABL

4220 00 PUBLIC WORKS FEES
4220 01 PW-TRAFFIC CONTROL FEES
4220 02 PW-PERMIT FEES
4220 03 PW-PLAN REVIEW FEES
4220 04 PW-ROW FEES
4220 05 PW-PERMIT FEE PENALTIES
4220 06 PAVEMENT DEGRADATION FEES
4220 07 PW-UTILITY ACCESS PERMITS
4220 10 PW-OTHER PERMITS

4221 00 PUBLIC WORKS-CONTRA
4221 01 PW-REFUNDS
4221 02 PW-BAD DEBT

4301 00 INTEREST INCOME

4302 01 INTEREST INCOME-COLOTRUST

4302 02 INTEREST INCOME-CSAFE

4304 01 INTEREST INCOME-WF SAVINGS

4304 02 INTEREST INCOME-WF MONEY MARKET

4310 00 RENT
4310 03 RENT RECOVERY-CONTRACTOR
4320 01 RENT-FACILITY
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4340 00 MISC/OTHER REVENUES

4340 01 OPEN RECORDS

4340 20 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS

4340 30 OTHER REFUNDS

4340 40 OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

4340 50 EVENT DONATIONS

4340 99 OTHER MISC REVENUE

4360 01 INSURANCE PROCEEDS
4350 00 CONTRIBUTIONS/PASS THRU

4350 01 SIA ESCROW

4350 02 DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS
4400 00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL

4405 01 FED GRANTS REVENUE-CDOT

4405 02 FED GRANTS REVENUE-FEMA

4405 03 FED GRANTS REVENUE-OTHER

4410 01 COMM DEVELOP BLOCK GRANTS

4415 01 STATE GRANTS REVENUE

4432 01 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

4450 02 LOCAL CONTRIBUTIONS

4450 99 INTERGOVERNMENTAL-OTHER
4431 00 ROAD USE TAXES

4431 01 HUTF

4431 02 ROAD AND BRIDGE SHAREBACK
4499 00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL-CONTRA

4499 01 INTERGOVERNMENTAL-REFUNDS
4600 00 ANIMAL SERVICES FINES

4600 01 ANIMAL LICENSING

4600 02 ANIMAL IMPOUNDMENT

4600 03 ANIMAL BOARDING

4600 04 ANIMAL VETERINARY CARE

4600 05 ANIMAL MISC FEES

ANIMAL SERVICES CONTRA

4610 01 ANIMAL SERVICES-REFUNDS

4610 02 ANIMAL SERVICES-BAD DEBT
4750 00 MUNICIPAL COURT

4750 01 COURT FINES

4750 02 COURT COSTS

4750 03 COURT DEFAULT FINES

4750 04 COURT INSURANCE FUND FEE

4750 05 COURT OJW-CITY

4750 06 COURT OJW-STATE

4750 08 COURT VIC/WIT FEES

4750 09 COURT PARKING VIOLATIONS

4750 10 COURT SOE FEES

4750 11 COURT MISC FINES

4750 12 COURT DEFAULT CITY

4750 13 COURT DEFAULT STATE

4750 14 COURT FAILURE TO PAY

4750 15 COURT RESTITUTION

4750 17 COURT JURY FEES

4750 23 COMBINED COURT DUI FEES

4750 24 COURT ANIMAL CONTROL FINE

4750 99 COURT OVERPAYMENTS
4751 00 MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRA

4751 01 MUNICIPAL COURT-REFUNDS

4751 02 MUNICIPAL COURT-BAD DEBT

4751 04 MV REIMB-DEFAULT STATE

4751 05 MV REIMB-OJW

4751 15 COURT RESTITUTION PMTS
4800 00 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

4805 01 SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

4805 99 MISC SALES-OTHER

4821 01 BOND PROCEEDS

4825 01 INTERFUND LOANS

4830 01 GENERAL FUND SUPPORT

4830 02 USE TAX BLDG MATERIALS

4832 04 RESERVES/USE OF FUND BAL

4998 01 DEFERRED REVENUE
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5000

6000
6010

6100

6210

6219

6310

6331

00

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

DEBT SERVICE
5005 01 PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS
5025 01 INTEREST PAYMENTS

5050 01 BOND ISSUANCE COSTS
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES

6010 01 SALARIES & WAGES

6010 05 INTERNSHIP WAGES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS & COSTS

6110 01 FRINGES

6120 01 MEDICARE

6130 01 401A

6140 01 457 PLAN

6142 01 PENSION - CITY MANAGER
6150 01 HEALTH

6150 02 DENTAL

6150 03 VISION

6150 04 LIFE

6150 05 DISABILITY

6170 01 FUTA

6199 02 RAISE POOL

6199 03 BENEFIT IMPROVEMENT

6199 05 BACKGROUND CHECK

6199 06 DRUG TEST

6199 07 PAYROLL PROCESSING

6199 99 PAYROLL-OTHER

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS

6210 01 DRCOG

6210 02 COLORADO MUNI LEAGUE
6210 03 TRANS MGMT AUTHORITY
6210 04 NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES
6210 05 METRO MAYORS CAUCUS
6210 06 AURORA CHAMBER OF COMMERC
6210 07 SOUTH METRO DENVER CHAMBE
6210 08 SOUTH METRO ECONOMIC DEV
6210 09 SOUTHEAST BUSINESS PARTNE
6210 10 SOUTH METRO SBDC

6210 11 GMTC/PUBLIC ACCESS

6210 99 DUES & MEMBERSHIPS-OTHER
STAFF DEVELOPMENT

6220 01 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATI
6230 01 TRAINING

6250 01 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
6260 01 TRAVEL

MEETINGS

6310 02 COUNCIL WORKSHOP

6310 03 GENERAL MEETINGS

6310 04 YOUTH COMMISSION

6310 05 LIQUOR LIC AUTH MEETINGS
6310 06 BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
6310 07 BOARD OF REVIEW

6310 08 P & Z COMMISSION

6310 09 ANIMAL CONTROL BOARD
6310 10 ELECTION COMMISSION

6310 11 BUDGET COMMITTEE

6310 12 AUDIT COMMITTEE

6310 13 INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
6310 14 OPEN SPACE ADVISORY BOARD
6310 15 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
6310 16 SENIOR COMMISSION
UTILITIES

6331 01 GAS & ELECTRIC

6331 02 GAS & ELECTRIC-CIVIC PARK
6331 03 SEWER & WATER

6331 04 SEWER & WATER-CIVIC PARK
6331 05 UTILITIES-OTHER CIVIC PRK
6331 99 UTILITIES-OTHER

X:\All Staff\Website Redesign\Content\INTRANET\Documents\Office Forms\Finance\Copy of Chart of Accts.xlsx

Page 7



6335

6342

6350

6355

6360

6361

6365

6366

6371

6372

6373

6380

6401

6411

6421

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

6335 01 CELL PHONES

6335 03 LONG DISTANCE

6335 04 LOCAL TELEPHONE

6335 05 PAY PHONE

6335 06 SECURITY MODEM

6335 07 ALARM LINES

6335 08 FAX LINES

6335 99 TELECOM-OTHER
STAFFING

6342 01 CLERICAL STAFFING
6342 02 RECRUITMENT STAFFING
INSURANCE

6350 01 PROPERTY & CASUALTY
6350 02 WORKERS COMPENSATION
PRINTING & PUBLISHING

6355 01 RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
6355 02 LEGAL NOTICES

6355 03 NEWSLETTER

6355 99 PRINTING-OTHER

RENTS & LEASING-EQUIPMENT

6360 02 POSTAGE METER

6360 03 COPIERS

6360 04 ALARM

RENTS & LEASING-BUILDING

6361 02 RENT ALLOCATION

6361 06 RENT STORAGE FACILITY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
6365 01 IT SERVICES
6365 02 INTERNET ACCESS

6365 03 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE
6365 04 WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT
6365 06 QMOE SERVICE

6365 07 T1LINES

6366 01 SOFTWARE LICENSING & MAINTENANCE
6365 99 IT-OTHER

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

6366 99 SOFTWARE-OTHER

NON CAPITAL FF&E

6371 01 COMPUTER SUPPLIES

6371 02 NON CAP COMPUTER EQUIP
6371 03 NON CAP EQUIPMENT

6371 04 NON CAP FURN & FIXTURES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

6372 01 OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE & COURIER

6373 01 POSTAGE

6373 02 COURIER

RECORDS STORAGE

6380 02 RECORDS STORAGE
ACCOUNTING & AUDITING

6401 01 FINANCIAL SYSTEM CONSULT
6401 02 FINANCIAL SYSTEM COSTS
6401 03 ACCOUNTING SERVICES
6401 04 AUDIT SERVICES-GENERAL
6401 08 AUDIT SERVICES-SALES/USE TAX
LEGAL

6411 01 CITY ATTORNEY

6411 02 OUTSIDE COUNSEL

6411 06 ANNEXATIONS

6411 08 CITY ATTORNEY - OTHER
SALES & USE TAX PROG

6421 01 SALES TAX ADM

6422 01 SUPPLEMENT USE TAX ADM
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6422 00 CONTRACTOR LICENSE PROG

6422 02
6422 03
6422 04

CONTRACTOR LICENSE ADM
TRANSIT & SHELTER ADM
ADMINISTRATION-OTHER

6423 00 LAND USE SERVICES

6423 02
6423 20
6423 29
6423 42
6423 44
6424 01
6424 02
6430 99

CWO-ENGINEERING
AWO-LAND DEVELOP APPLICAT
AWO-LEGAL REVIEW
SUB-AREA PLAN

LEGAL LAND USE CODE REWRI
PERMITTING & INSPECTIONS
BUILDING PERMIT REBATE
JPA-MISCELLANEOUS COSTS

6440 00 PW/CAPITAL PROJECT SVCS

6440 02
6450 01
6450 21
6450 22
6450 23
6450 24
6450 25
6450 26
6740 07

MOSQUITO CONTROL

PUBLIC WORKS PROG ADM
CAPITAL IMPROV PROG ADM
TRANSPORTATION MASTER PLN
MINOR STRUCTURE INSPECTIO
GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES
GEOTECHNICAL TESTING
SUPPLEMENTAL INSPECTION
ROADWAY DATA COLLECTION

6470 00 ANIMAL SERVICES

6470 01
6470 02
6470 03
6470 10

ANIMAL CONTROL
ANIMAL SHELTERING
ANIMAL CREMATION
ANIMAL DISPOSAL

6490 00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

6490 01
6490 02
6490 03
6490 09
6490 11
6490 13
6490 14
6490 30
6490 99
6498 01
6498 02
6499 01
6499 02

SERVICE OF PROCESS
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
GROUNDS SERVICES

CODE ENFORCEMENT

BAILIFF

CODIFICATION OF MUNI CODE
ELECTIONS

HAZMAT

PROFESSIONAL SVCS-OTHER
JUDGES

PROSECUTOR

ARAPAHOE COUNTY VEND FEE
ARAPAHOE COUNTY TREAS FEE

6510 00 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

6510 99
6520 99
6530 02
6550 01
6551 01
6551 99

REPAIR & MAINT BUILDING
REPAIR & MAINT GROUNDS
REPAIR & MAINT VEHICLES
REPAIR & MAINT OFFICE EQU
REPAIR & MAINT TELEPHONE
REPAIR & MAINT-OTHER

COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

6600 02

COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

6721 00 STREETS/ROADS/TRAFF REHAB

6721 01
6721 02
6721 12
6721 13
6721 14
6721 20
6721 21
6721 22
6721 23
6721 24
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ROADWAY REHABILITATION
CONCRETE REPLACEMENT
MATERIALS-SNOW REMOVAL
MATERIALS-ASPHALT
MATERIALS-FUEL

LANDSCAPING

ROADWAY SURFACE TREATMENT
MAJOR STRUCTURE REHAB
MINOR STRUCTURE REHAB
TRAFFIC SYSTEM UPGRADES
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6722

6723

6776

6777

6810

6820

6850

6950
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00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

TRAFFIC SIGNALS

6722
6722
6722
6722

01
02
03
04

TRAFFIC SIGNALS-UTILITIES
TRAFFIC SIGNALS-MAINT
TRAFFIC SIGNAL-INSPECTION
TRAFFIC SIGNAL-POLE MAINT

STREET LIGHTS

6723
6723
6723

01
02
05

STREET LIGHTS-UTILITIES
STREET LIGHTS-MAINT
STREET LIGHTS-OTHER

PUBLIC SAFETY

6776
6776
6776
6776
6776
6776
6776

01
02
03
04
05
06
99

TRAFFIC OFFICERS

TRAFFIC OFFICERS INDIRECT
SHERIFFS OFFICE SERVICES
SO INDIRECT & EQUIPMENT

SO CONTRACT ADMINSTRATION
SO LIABILITY

SO MISCELLANEOUS

PUBLIC SAFETY-CONTRA

6777
6777

01
02

TRAFFIC OFFICERS-CONTRA
TRAFF OFF INDIRECT-CONTRA

LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT

6778

01

LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT

LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT-CONTRA

6779 01 LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT-CONTRA
DEPRECIATION

6810 05 DEPRECIATION-SOFTWARE

6810 07 DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT

6810 08 DEPRECIATION-VEHICLES
INCENTIVE AGREEMENTS

6820 01 SALES TAX INCENTIVE

6820 02 USE TAX INCENTIVE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

6851 01 BANK FEES

6852 01 MERCHANT PROCESSING FEES
6853 01 FINANCE CHARGES/LATE FEES
6854 01 TELECHECK FEES

6855 01 LOCK BOX FEES

6856 01 ACH PROCESSING FEES

6857 01 INVESTMENT SERVICES

6860 01 CONTINGENCY-OTHER

6860 02 CONTINGENCY-TRANSITION

6999 01 MISC EXPENSE-OTHER

6999 05 EVENT EXPENSES

6999 20 MARKETING & BRANDING MATERIAL
6999 10 PROJECT SPECIFIC

6999 50 ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT
INTERGOVERNMENAL

6950 01 GRANT PASS THRU

6950 02 SALES TAX PASS THRU

6950 03 PROPERTY TAX PASS THRU

6999 03 INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENSE
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7700 00 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
7710 01 LAND
7710 02 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
7712 01 EASEMENTS
7900 00 INFRASTRUCTURE
7900 01 STREETS
7900 02 SIDEWALKS
7900 03 DRAINAGE
7900 04 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
7900 05 STREET LIGHTS
7900 06 MAJOR BRIDGES
7900 07 MINOR BRIDGES
7900 08 STREET SIGNS
7900 09 TRAFFIC CONTROL
7900 30 TRAILS
7900 31 TRAIL SIGNAGE
7900 40 BIKE LANES
7900 50 PARKS & RECREATION
7900 99 INFRASTRUCTURE-OTHER
CAPITAL-OTHER
7920 01 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
7950 01 BUILDING
7960 02 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
7970 01 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
7980 01 VEHICLES
7990 01 FURNITURE & FIXTURES
8000 00 TRANSFERS
8000 01 GENERAL FUND SUPPORT
8000 02 USE TAX BLDG MATERIALS
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